Issue of 2,250 unlisted, collateralized redeemable, non-convertible debentures of the Company 
(“Debentures”) at a face value of Rs. 10,00,000 (Rupees Ten Lakh only) each to eligible 
investor(s) on a private placement basis for an aggregate amount of Rs. 225,00,00,000 (Rupees 
Two Hundred and Twenty Five Crores Only).  

PAS-4 – LETTER OF OFFER 

This Offer Letter has been prepared in conformity with Section 42 of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 
14(1) of the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014 and as per the format PAS-
4 prescribed under the Companies (Prospectus and Allotment of Securities) Rules, 2014.